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Replations Revised on
School Milk Programs

Participants in child nutrition
programs will now be offered a
choice of the type of milk they
drink in schools, under
regulations announced by the U.
S. Department of Agriculture
(USDA). The revised regulations
apply to the National School
Lunch, School Breakfast, Special
Milk and Special Food Service
Programs.

Under the new regulations,
milk used in these programs may
now include lowfat, skim or
cultured buttermilk, unflavored
or flavored, in addition to whole
milk. Previously, onlyfluid whole
milk was allowed.

The change will allow
flexibility in menu planning, and
will encourage student par-
ticipation in feeding programs.

All types of milk served must,
of course, meet state and local
standards.

A proposal to revise the
regulations was announced by
USDA’s Food and Nutrition
Service (FMS) on June 1 and
comments were invited over the
next 30 days from all interested
persons.

Responses were received from
512 persons. Of those, 501 were in
favor, with 10 having reser-
vations, and 11 were opposed.

The revised regulations were
scheduled to be published in the
Federal Register August 13 and
will go into effect immediately
upon publication.

Horse Fetus
Antibody HIProduction to
be Studied

Veterinary scientists at the
University of Kentucky,
Lexington, will identify the an-
tibodies that are formed when
unborn foals (fetuses) are in-
noculated for Venezuelan equine
encephalomyelitis (VEE) under
acooperative agreementwith the
U.S. Department of Agriculture
(USDA).

save Save

USDA’s Agricultural Research
Service (ARS) will provide
$15,000 for the one-year study. USED TRACTORS

VEE is a fatal virus disease of
horses and other animals
characterized by an infl-
ammation of the brain and spinal
cord.

3200-4WD Loader
Int. 300
FarmallCwith Cult.
Int. 500 with Loader
Cub 154with mower
Farmall 300While VEE vaccine has

already been shown to stimulate
antibody production in the in-
noculated fetus, the Kentucky
research will also determinethat
point during the gestation period
when the fetus becomes immune.
The information will also con-
tribute to the diagnosis and in-
vestigation of the pathways of
infections passedfrom the dam to
the fetus.

LAWN & GARDEN TRACTORS
WAS

1231.H. Cadet with mower $

1251.H. Cadet with mower $

JohnDeere with mower $

Wheelhorse with mower $

800.00
900.00
650.00
325.00

Uninnoculated foals born to
innoculated mares are not im-
mune to VEE, but later become
immune through the mare’s
milk

The veterinarians will innocul-
ate the fetus in two ways-
through the use of syringes
throughthe abdominal wall of the
dam and through surgery on the
dam exposing the fetus to in-
noculation syringes.

No. 2A Hay Conditioner
24 Ft. Elevator with motor
John Deere Disc Harrow

Dr. Michael M. Jochim, ARS
veterinarian, Denver, Colo., will
represent ARS in the study and
Dr. Donald 0. Morgan, assistant
professor, Department of
Veterinary Science, will
represent the University. 1054 State St. Ephrata. Pa.

The 25th Annual Old Threshermen’s Reunion was held
this week on the Rough and Tumble Engineers Association
grounds in Kinzer. For four days, giant tractors puffed,
whistled, pulled and, shown here, operated saws for making
cedar shakes.

READ LANCASTER FARMING
FOR FULL MARKET REPORTS

SALES & SERVICE

ANNOUNCES THEIR YEAR-END
SALE

PLOWS
NOW

$ 700.00
$ 800.00
$ 525.00
$ 225.00

MISCELLANEOUS

at

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER

Save Save

on Good Used Equipment

JPt
$4,200.00 $4,000.00
$1,575.00 $1,400.00
$ 700.00 $ 600.00
$7,200.00 $6,950.00
$1,950.00 $1,750.00
$1,750.00 $1,600.00

USED TRUCKS

1962-V225 Trac.
1960VC0225 Trac.
1956R 195with Bed
1965 Ford F3SOC&C
1972 Scout 4x4

WAS
$1,400.00
$1,000.00

850.00
$1,100.00
$3,200.00

Case 3 Bottom $

I.H. No. 210Roll over $

I.H. 531 $

M.F. Semi-Mounted 16” $

I.H. 209 $

John Deere 3 pt. $

WAS
225.00
375.00
425.00
750.00
225.00
250.00

WAS NOW
$325.00 $275.00
$425.00 $325.00
$300.00 $250.00

THESE AND MANY MORE ITEMS ARE NOW
AVAILABLE AT OUR ANNUAL YEAR END SALE

STOP TODAY AND SAVE!!!

TRY A CLASSIFIED AD
PHONE 626-2191 or 394-3047

GT Tox-o-Wix
GRAIN DRYER

WILL DRY CORN FOR 4‘ OR LESS PER BUSHEL

Your Best Investment
Removes Moisture From 36% Down to 13%

Call Us for More Information
fgai WORLDS LARGEST SELLING

-'i GRAIN DRYER BECAUSE

- Price is Lower
pF ' Cost Less to Operate
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- Easier to Operate
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-Dries more Efficiently
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'Srv'v I I See Us For Your
Grain Storage &

1 Drying Needs

SHENK'S FARM SERVICE
R.D. 4 Lititz, Pa. Ph. 626-4355

CLEARANCE

NOW
$ 975.00
$ 750.00
$ 700.00
$ 950.00
$2,975.00

NOW
$ 175.00
$ 275.00
$ 350.00
$ 650.00
$ 175.00
$ 200.00

Phone 717-733-2283


